
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1784
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
FAKE DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pakistani terrorists are procuring fake Continuous Discharge Certificate to sneak into India through the sea routes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the detailed steps taken by the Government to curb such activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN) 

(a) & (b): There has been no incident which has come to the notice of this Ministry where Pakistani terrorists are procuring fake
Continuous Discharge Certificate to sneak into India through the sea routes. 

(c): The Port & Immigration Authorities have been requested to exercise more vigil during checks. 
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